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STATUS OF APPLICATION DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT FEES PAID
: Date Amount Recelpt No. —
; Change in ... 2wl . ?, KQQLQ&N—LMMQ- UA.9 Name of stream M&z@ ............................. 3-25-70 35. @ 52123 ?( g_
- e, -
Date filed E RS = Pl Pribiof .o County-of SN N 3-25-7 ran. 45 83 [aly _
Date of hearing G129 S Use T Bis e s J §v234
TOTAL: g
e of hearing ... e Quantity ofwater ... bt No. of acres ......c........... 2_ 1’ 7 /_7,) M. Clart Aaa
/Date of 4—,;)? 7. i b = .
/De order 7 Vol. ;5?7? s Eél"9'7 Name of ditch THhLPlte Co. Ww &/.2> Clo e [2)le
- Date for tion of iori 0
7 Date for application of water 3 et g Dale of Prlority: g A FEES REFUNDED
Proof mailed name of .. Date Amount Check No. ¢
Proof received Adjudication, Vol. .................. , page ,

3 Certificate MAUG [] 3 1995v°1 : b App. No. Per. No./2&L&. Cert. No. /56/:3...

Certificate cancelled

Notation made on record by

MP'Q N @3\3_:5' V2.0

REMARKS

> _Pppl Mes, 52769 £ 52770

p i f}/a ’P‘ 20040- Canceled )

CI{I:‘CKED TO RECORDS:

'r-rp.knn. Jc-g-




t oﬁ in Address ;\Dolf ’{]: 337(?

, dates, and letters) &-No account number on mail
[J Account number illegible

. 4

"
AAWUA L LA = : o im YA

[ 2090 Hwy- (3
| Grand Ronde, OR 97347

B PoY 253
: — Grand Ronde, OR 97347

A ,.-_ A/

b

_‘ d: (B-Ear address coraction, as requested (your mailpiece was forwarded).
. ] In place of Form 3579 (see reason for nondelivery below).

of your mailpiece was not readily detachable. Reason for nondelivery:

[J No such street [J No such number
[] Attempted, not known [J Unclaimed
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390IN0Sa Y _retacy) e

®JDINYIS TVISOd
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Grand Ronde Community Water Association
26690 Salmon River Highway
Willamina, Oregon 97396

P.O. Box 253
Grand Ronde, Oregon 97347

Telephone: (503) 879-5624

Sources of Information: Karl Ekstrom, Grand Ronde managpr .
Chuck Hosley, Grand Ronde metar re: ._'_ ep

SOURCE: Spring tributary to Rock Creek, tributary to S
spring is located in the Coast Range southwest
Grand Ronde.

DIVERSION The diversion point consists of three 6" diame L

POINT: galleries. The north and middle gallen’es W

6" overflow pipe to a stream channel tribut;

Water is piped downhill through a 6" pipeline
x 8' deep with a 6" diameter overflow which

between the spring box and the maln s

Along this steep downgrade there are thr
overflow to various existing roadside ditc
which empty into Rock Creek.

T-3379
Page 1
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DISTRIBUTION
SYSTEM:

USE:

T1-3379

Proaf Survey
Page 2

The distribution 3ystem canta‘i:nu
buried pipeline:

16,500 LFof8"dia

61,200 LP of 6" dia
136,400 LF of 4" dia
19,000 LF of 2" & 3" dia

50,000 gal Fire Hall Road
150,000 gal Rowell Creek Road
103,000 gal Corbett Acres

The Corbett Acres Reservoir is filled by m
with two horizontal diffuser pumps, 85 gpm
TH-32, 3 stage, intake and discharge 4" di:
20hp, 3500rpm, 254T frame, Serial No 30

The westerly end of the system, along He
pump station with a Franklin 2hp motor
5, 220 volt single phase, designed for 150"
100' total dynamic head at 58gpm. The
housed in an 8" ductile iron pipe lying

The transfer changed the type of use to
is using this water for the uses allo
classification, including domestic, indus
gardens, commercial, fire protection, s

water to beneficial use. 'I‘hme
mcluded in the ﬁeld proof st



LIFT:

CALCULATIONS:

SURVEY TIE:

RECEIVED

JUN12

WATER R
SALEM, O

7-3379
Proof Survey
Page 3

1935

ESOURCES DEPT.

REGON

sufficient quantity to supply those services lying within the boundary
overlap. These include an additional 155 hook-ups for beneficial use.

As explained above, the source is elevated above the community it serves
and flows by gravity to most of the services. The northeast area, known as
Corbett Acres, is served by the Corbett Acres reservoir. Water is pumped
by a lift station to this reservoir. The northwest area, along Hebo Road, is
also assisted by a lift station to keep pressures levels up, especially during
summertime periods of heavy demand.

The method used to determine the quantity of water diverted and put to
beneficial use by the Association was to obtain copies of the monthly
totalized figures of water sales as reported and recorded by their meter
reading activities (included).

The summertime readings indicate peak demand periods. For at least the
last four years, Grand Ronde has routinely exceeded the 0.30 cfs allowed
by this water right permit during the months of July, August and
September.

The spring source was tied to the property pins which mark the corners of
the Association's land ownership. The property was surveyed on February
23, 1995 by Edward L. Query, PLS 1653, of Barker Surveying of Salem,
Oregon. Mr. Query located the monuments at the Southeast corner and the
East Quarter corner of Section 32 and set the property corners at the
specified deed locations from these existing monuments. Mr. Query also
provided the Association with a map of some of the physical features at
the spring site. These two maps were used to measure the location of the
springs in the field on April 12, 1995.

The locations of the places of use were collected in the field. Prints of

1" = 400' aerial photographs were obtained from the Polk and Yamhill
County Assessor's offices. The Polk County photos were taken June 18,
1993; the Yamhill County photos are dated September of 1992. On
February 22 and 24, 1995, the Grand Ronde meter reader drove their entire
system with my surveyor and the places of use were located on the aerial
photos. The meter reader for the Buell-Red Prairie system met with my
surveyor and, with his meter list, identified on the aerial photos those
places of service which lie within the Grand Ronde boundary.



The loeat:ons"éfthefg
USGS Quad maps. °

contained in this report and accompanying final proof map ar
knowledge. :

Corbey Boatwright, CWRE Ko 208

I Richard L. Zimbrick, Chairman of the Board of the Grand Ror
Assocrarron agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit

G:rand Ronde Commumty Water Association

1-3379
Page 4



S Y% NE %
NE % NE Y%
N ' SE %
SW % SE Y
Section 33

W% NW Y%
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NE %4 SW %
SE Y
Section 34

All
Section 35

W % NE %
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NE % SE %
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Section 36

Township 5 South, Range 7 West, W.M

T-3379
Page 5



Section 5
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Section 15
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N% SWY%
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Section 5

NE % NE %
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Section 2
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Section 18
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Application for
: hE '_-_H'. )

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON: e

oooooo

ﬂﬁm of -m.lcmn

of .oc P. 0. Box 579, Longview, Washington

State'df . oW Washington ...y do hereby make applicaﬁom

......................................

(In point of diversion: puudm.nuheummﬁmumw

1. The source of present water right is ....... Rock Creek

2. The use to which the water is applied is .. Mi1l pond sorting and log
(Irrigation; Mining; Power;

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ...Mill pond Internationa

S frem
N y .
4. The point of diversion is located 43 gtl' * st d0 o ita ¢
& (N.or 8 g (l:u-»

4 of Section ....13... ... Tp. bR 8w W. M, in the County of

(No. N, or 8.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivisi
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 _

; Sec. - — -

Twp. | Range | Sec oy | NWi, | SWi. | SEV | NEV. | NWi, | SWi. | SEV || NEG | N
6S 8w |13 X

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears I{n ous

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

of permit L Ba08T . % e

Form 113—2M—8-63



11. Was your water right determ

No._.. .. If so, give title ofp

3 tYu or :m

13. I propose to transfer;the-w;;_t'er
‘ cation is for change in point of diversion or

t Twp. | Range | Sec. NE 14 oy S
NEY | NWi | SWi | SEY || NEv | N

(Attach separate sheet if necessary
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the W is for

corner of . Sacl:ion-&‘r' being within the SEY% of SEY% — of Seeﬁon ]
Smallest legal subdivision

L in the county of . Polk The name of the ditch to be us&f g

‘ ' 15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of div

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversi
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your

slonNT - ... oNes ol =

NOTE. Answer questions 18 and 19 if application Is for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your wa :

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ......... _No. oo
(Answer Yes or No)

NATURE OF ENCWBRANCE

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are
and haul from pond site by RR; as

and industrial needs. e

their present and fu't;u'r-'e"

't




Township

58
55
58

6S

65

6S

W 1i/2 séction-gﬁl-

A1l of Section 1
of Sections 4 &
the S.E. of th
S. E..'of Seeti
115 (128 13

14, 15 1%
& 28

W 1/4 of Section 5 &

6, 75 153 36,4173 18,
28, 29 32, 33, & 34




STATE OF DRWGIN  WASHINGTON
County of Cowlitz 1

TR F. L. Patrick

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the ¢ ho :
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the__ statem
of my knowledge and belief.

\u\"“““' iy

Subscnbéd Hnd sw9m to before me this .g.i..St:. day of ...........5% “

\) S10.% .-."-

\}')(*&'Jge g
.:'“" .- //I”“ 'J' -
5 '\-\"._:_1.1_\.'1\."" !

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOM
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE



160462

33 =3 Boundary of Use Permitted by Order Approving Transfer No. 3379 (Spec. Or. V. 9, P.§)
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Area of Beneficial Use within the
Permit Boundary of Transfer 337

P

A

Grand Ronde Community Water Association

26690 Salmon River Highway Willamina, Oregon 97396

PROOF SURVEY
T-3379

Date: May 16, 1995

. Rev. Sec 588,T6S,R6 W
Revised yuiy 24,1955

Job No.

Drawn JMPB

Checked CFB

Boatwright Engineering Inc.
2613 12th ST. SE. SALEM,OREGON 97302

(503) 363-9225 FAX (503) 3631051

Sheet

1 of 1




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF POLK
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

GRAND RONDE COMMUNITY WATER ASSOCIATION
26690 SALMON RIVER HIGHWAY
WILLAMINA, OREGON 97396

confirms the right to use the waters of ROCK CREEK, a tributary of SOUTH YAMHILL RIVER, for
QUASI-MUNICIPAL.

This right was perfected under Permit 15608. The date of priority is SEPTEMBER 22, 1943. The
amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and
shall not exceed 0.30 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at
the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 32, T 6 S, R 8 W, W.M.; 530 FEET NORTH AND 165 |
FEET WEST OF THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 32. 1l

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows: -

WITHIN THE SERVICE AREA OF THE GRAND RONDE COMMUNITY WATER ASSOCIATION

LA
o

TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTIONS i
58 8 W 25, 29, 30, 32, 33, 34, 35, & 36 L
58 7W 27, 28, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, & 36
58 6W 31; W 1/2 OF SECTION 30
6S 8 W 1,2,3, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, & 15; NORTHERLY 3/4 OF SECTION 4; |l

NORTHERLY 3/4 OF SECTION 5; NE 1/4 NE 1/4 OF SECTION 6; [I|
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 OF SECTION 6; NE 1/4 SE 1/4 OF SECTION 6 -

68 TW 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 21,22, 23, I}
24,26, 27, & 28 K|
6S 6W 6,7, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 27, 28, 29, 32, 33, 34; W 1/4 OF

SECTION 5; W 1/4 OF SECTION 8 %

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINT OF DIVERSION approved by an order of the
Water Resources Director entered APRIL 29, 1977, and supersedes Certificate 15613, State Record of
Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to
the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

SEE NEXT PAGE




device for measuring and recording the quantity of water u
dwioemustbeappmvedbythenepmmpnormbe taning o
the general supervision of the Department.

The quantity of water diverted at the new point of diversion, shall

=




NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER
APPLICATION NO. 3370
FOR CHANGE IN USE AND
POINT OF DIVERSION

Notice Is given hereby .that |

Internalional Paper Company has filed an
application in the office ol the Waler
Resources Director for the epproval of a
change In use and point of diversion
from Rock Creek.

Cortificate of waler right recorded at
Page 15613, Vol. 13, Siate Record of
Water Right Certificstes, in the nama ol
The Long-Bell Company, describes an
oxisting right ol record for the use of
waler from Rock Creek for supplying a
log pond In NW% NW% of Sec. 13, T. 6
S, R. BW.,, WM, with a date ol priority
of Sepl. 22, 1943,

Water for the sald right Is diverlied

from a point located S. 43 degrees 14 |

minutes E., 1044.0 ft. from the NW

Comer of Sec. 13, belng within the NW4

NWW of Sec. 13, T.65.,. R.AW, WM,
The applicant herein, owner ol the

lands above described and the sald water |

right appurtenant thersto, proposes o
change, without loss of priority, the

spolnt . of diversion and the use |
herelofore made of the waler under sald

right In favor of quasi-municipal use
within the service area of the Grand
Ronde Community Water Association
within T.55,,R. 6, 7and 8W.,and T.6 5.,
R.6, 7 and 8 W, W.M., and fo divert 0.30
c.l.s. at a point located 581 1. N. end 32
. W. from the SW comer of Sec. 33, T. 6
S, R. B8 W, W.M,, for sald use.

All persons Interssted are notifled
hereby thal a hearing will be held at the
counly courthouse al Dallas, Oregon, on
April 12, 1677, at 9:30 a.m. All objections
to the proposad change, If any there are,
will be heard at sald time and place. Any
and all objections shall be prepared In
writing, one copy to be served on
International Paper Co., P.O, Box 579,

, Wash, 98632, and one copy
filed with the Water Resource
Department, Sslem, Oregon 97310,
together with a $10 filing foe, at least 10

prior 1o the date set for hearing. IF
NO OBJECTION IS FILED, THE
APPLICATION MAY BE APPROVED BY
THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUT A HEARING. Administrative
rules periaining to the liling of a prolest
will be furnished by the Water Resources
ol bt 4

P upon req
Dated at Salem, Oregon, this Bth day
of February, 1877.

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

(Feb. 23, March 2, 8, 1977)

Affidavit Of Publication

STATE OF OREGON, 8.
County of Polk

1, Joseph W. Blaha , being

first duly sworn, depose and say I am the PUBLISHER

of the Polk County Itemizer-Observer, a newspaper of general circulation

as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020, printed and published at Dallas in

the aforesaid county and state; that the Notice of Water Right

JTransfer. #3379 .

, @ printed copy of which is hereto annexed,

was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for 3

successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues:

Feb. 23, March 2, 9, 1977

day of

Notary Public for Oregon.
9/5/78 )

REGEIVED
UARAO1STT.
cQURCES DE
B R OREGON

WAT



Mr. Martin G. Bo‘mj.sht
M. G. Boatwright & Associates
2613 Twelfth Street S. E.
Salem, OR 97302

Dear Mr. Boatwright:

Water Right Trans
Permit No. R 7
dated September

Enclosed is executed Aff
water right interest of International
attached Application for Transfer of
Grand Ronde Community Water Associatiom
purposes.

RAG/kd
encs.

RECEIVED

0CT2 31976
CUATER ’tbOURCES it

“N, OREGON S5

*



A

RECEIVE.

0CT2 81976

v4TFR RESOURCES DEPT.
=11 £M, OREGON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

)
County of Cowlitz )

which it is appurtenant, which is for the
from Rock Creek in a reservoir constructed

pond, under a priority date of September 22,

that International Paper Company

-

of February




M. G. BOATWRIGHT & ASSOOIATES"

2613 Twelfth Street S, E.

SALEM, OREGON 97302
January 26, 1976

Water Resources Department
1158 Chemeketa St. N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. Trevor Jones

RE: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER, INTERNATIONAL PAPER TO GRAH:B
ASSOCIATION. . .

Dear Mr. Jones:

Earlier I wrote you a letter, dated May 15, 1975, concerni
consumptive water that could be justified through the uti
water right, certification number 15613, a non consumpt.

national Paper Company for log pond and steam boiler
felt that 50 gpm was a reasonable consumptive demand

which I have found to be far to low after a complete
log pond construction and operational program at the

Aerial photographs taken during peak operational acti:
additional ponds were utilized as settling ponds an
discussion of the operational proceedure with Mr.
Paper indicates that the bark and other floating
by surface flows to the adjoining settling ponds
and disposal.+ A much larger pond surface area exist
the log pond only, greatly increasing the evapora
dumped into the pond and sorted with hauling by rz
resulting in a far larger amount of activity for Qp.
number of logs handled through the log pond far
been the case with a mill adjoining.

In conclusion, it is my opinion that the larger s
and the greater log dumpage and removal activit:
struction of the pond would result in conauqn_
of 120 to 150 gpm. This amount will be reque
we have discussed with you in the past.

WATER SYSTEMS @  STRUCTURES ®  AIRPORTS




Water Resources Department

If you have any questions on this r
earliest convenience.

Yours truly,

VX

Martin G. Boatwright, P.E.

MGB/1b O
R
cc: Grand Ronde Community Water Association
Mr. Marvin Weiser ¢ M TS



Boatwright Engineering Inc.

2613 12th ST SE, SALEM, OREGON 97302
civil engineers ® land surveyors

(503 363-9225 A% 363-1051

June 12, 1995

Don Knauer
Oregon Dept. of Water Resources

158 12th Street N.E. RECEIVED

Salem, Oregon
Re:  Grand Ronde Community Water Association JUN13 1995

T-3379 WATER RESQURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Dear Don,

The Proof Survey report and map for the above described project was submitted to your office

this afternoon. I would like to request a rush processing of the certificate for this permit due to
the following circumstances:

° Grand Ronde would like to transfer a portion of this area to some areas outside of
their permitted boundary, primarily up Willamina Creek Road, north of the town
of Willamina. They would like to have the transfer approved this fall or early
winter and need the certificate in order to make the application.

[} As is common in much of Polk and southwest Yamhill Counties, there is limited
and poor quality ground water available. A number of the residences on this four
mile stretch of Willamina Creek Road have contaminated and/or low producing
wells resulting in the population purchasing or hauling water. This includes
reports of bucketing water from Willamina Creek for washing clothes and
flushing toilets. This is a health and safety issue that Grand Ronde is willing to
help remedy.

® Unfortunately, the proposed area to be served did not get included within the
water rights boundary of any nearby entity. The City of Willamina, which has the
sole municipally classified rights in the area, has only raw surface water available,
as their treatment plant is closer into town. The City's responsibility is first to its
citizen taxpayers. If water could be provided to Willamina Creek Road as a
secondary benefit to a project for their own use, then the City might be willing to
consider service. There is no point for the area to try and form into an
independent association or district because it cannot acquire year around surface
water rights in the Willamina Creek basin and, as stated above, the ground water

is unacceptable.

° Grand Ronde currently has an approved loan from the USDA Rural Economic and
Community Development. Financing from the federal government no longer
pays directly to the contractors as the work progresses. The owner has to obtain



page 2
Don Knauer

T-3379

interim financing from a local bank
pays off the interim financing when ;
the interim financing begins to accr
time the first monies are withdrawn. Graﬁ”g
planned under this loan. Contracts for the ¢

loan and its accruing interest.
° I and several representatives from Grand Ronde met |
Brown and Michael Mattick last year. After discussing

possibilities, it was recommended that we proof this pern
needed area of use. '

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter. IfI can be of anya
please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Sincerely,

Jeannne Plasker Boatwright

CC: Karl Ekstrom, manager, Grand Ronde Community Water ASSB '
Larry Nunn
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF porx |

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Vs to @Bttﬁ?, That - ouE TONG-BELL LUMEER GOIIPLN! PR i

of @Gprande Ronds , State of (e , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon,gc?jpa right to the use of the waters of

Rock Creek
a tributary of gaueh Yarhill River : for the purpose of

W&%‘?{o&o?mdéggscﬂbed 1’5} %%E%’%mngﬂ a%ﬁm.ﬁdpgm ) 'usﬂé"g afdfwat;;s £

has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dat TGN i
nfirmed dates from September 22, 1943 . ; '

2

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

1.9 cublc feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion fro_m the stream.
;‘hen point of diversion is located in the NiWh WW4, Section 13, Township 6 South, Range 8 West,
° *

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to , o - o oOf one cubic foot per second |
per acre, : au MBS

—

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state of;!‘icer.- '
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is

appurtenant, is as follows:

J A Swy WGy
Section ]3’ ,
T. 6 S-.’ R. B W..’ w. u. ]

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described. _
| WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this 3¢, doy of March ,1949

crerneernn GHAS - Brw- STRIGKLIN PR o

r Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 33 » page 15613

T 7% 3379
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Transfer 33‘_’ 3

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME B ECEIVED
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT -

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: JAM =7 1_'-'_1?151
I, Grand Ronde Domestic Water Association WATE £y ESOUACE -~ WPT
(Name of Applicant) "‘_ﬁ T OREGON
of "P.0, "Box '183 : y _Grand Ronde B
(Mailing Address) (City)
State of Oregon » 97347 ’ 879-5624 ’
(Zip Code) (Phone Number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:

&) point of diversion () place of use () use heretofore made
of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered

on__April 29, , 1977 , @approving Transfer_ 3379 y in the name
of _International Paper Cao ;

for_Grand Ronde Domestic Water Association as described in permits
41436 § 41437

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)
THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time
allowed, which expired on October 1, 19 87 :

Reference permits 41436 § 42437 - Additional users have been added and
improvements made to serve some 90 new service hookups, including inline

storage of 105,000 gallons.

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the
followingg The transfer's interest is to cover the commercial-industrial

users on the system. Additional hookups are anticipated throughout

the system for quasi-municipal PUTPOSES. . . - e

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,

because commercial and industrial uses cannot bhe predicted for location

or amount of service within this type of watexr system The time—limit—
for completion of the permits 41436 § 41437 is also 10/1/98@nd request that the

time for completion be extendegd to Octgbe 13 1958288
/& & % Boatwright Engineering, Inc.
gnature of applicant) Project Engineer
MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 TO: K 9@
! /
Water Resources Department || 788 |O /
3850 Portland Road NE y
Form 690-4B-0 11-82 Salem, OR 97310 i (OOQE" _

33798

4T

rf.



Transfer - 3379
APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Grand Ronde Community Water Association
(Name of Applicant)
of P.O0. Box 253 Grand Ronde
(Mailing Address) (City)
State of Oregon s 97347 ’ 879-5624 F

'
|
l (Zip Code) (Phone Number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:

&) point of diversion () place of use &) use heretofore made
of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered
on April 29 » 1977 , approving Transfer 3379 y in the name

of International Paper Co. ’

for Grand Ronde Community Water Association as described in
Permits 41436 & 41437

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)
THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time
allowed, which expired on October 1, 19 92
Reference Permits 41436 & 41437 - Additional services have been added and
improvements made to serve 57 new hookups since 1987, Installed a booster

pump to serve 10 households. extensive repair., maintenance & const. @ spring.

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)
TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the

following: _ The transfer's interest is to cover the commercial-industrial

users on the system. Additional hookups are anticipated-throughout

the system for quasi-municipal purposes.

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,

because Commercial and industrial uses cannot be predicted for location or
.amount of service within this type of water system, Time extensions to
1997 have also been filed for Permits 41436 & 41437. and request that the
ded to October 1, 19 97
2hF- Movembe J3. 1992
ure of applicant v ¥

a2t f Boatwright Engineering, Inc. - Engineers for Assoc.
MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 TC:

' RECEIVED
Water Resources Department !

3850 Portland Road NE i NOV 1 6 1992

Salem, OR 97310
WATER RESOURCES LEPI.
SALEM, OREGON

time for completion be e

' Form 690-4B-0 11-82
33798




REGEIVED tarster 3279

MAY 31984 APT__:EJICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
' R TRANSFER OF WATE
WATER RESOURCES DEPT e Bt
TWMMQHSOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I Gﬁﬂﬂ(é’_ ov\cjxe_, Dow\ps—hc : (_QJQ'{'@W ASSQC__

(Name of Applicant)

‘2 e R

Uf/h ?ﬂn—(—ti\u”tq\&‘-‘: gw@\npﬂrtwi Ab L3 frl-tj{' S—:? \e,w\ ’
(Mailing Address) '/ (City) -
state of D/ = y_ Fodlite r . S B y
(Zip Code) (Phone Number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:

yi point of diversion () place of use 90 use heretofore made

of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered

on (3? 0 7 , 19777 , wapproving Transfer 32 Zz , in the npame I
of /m ’(’-'!‘//]/i"'//nm'a-/ czrD'ar" Cn ? 3
for

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)
THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time
allowed, which expired on October l, 19&3 ¢ "‘7%::. (LS < 0(7! Wﬂ'/v‘r" s Afouzl\
—['{Ar = QU@"/{;-;_A (= f_('Pngf e_'a/ I 29/”1:1{{ 41436 d"‘//ﬁ/é’? C?-r_p/ -/
.rf:. Pz S;r a//a f'nmﬂ(a?"«‘c“/, '77;(' /g'rcr'x-; d?‘ —“r 'l{i’ [ L g SV

Poﬂm;—/— <@ (‘r;/']‘/r;r /W?K‘[ f)_?é LS & "j%f c“amy-v'/('/g,/ By to
(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated) -Pe/ndr—f 4!‘{37

TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish  the

followmg “LP Qun -J:-.'C: P54# oa(c/‘#mna/ /{Ohé /A ‘_é "H.f— s# i T

rmsr"‘*mL.\MrC::va( ”)rtrﬁn?rf fnLlr(‘G (&;1 gbg_g.ﬁf:' "HL_-;__
O. Bﬁr\v{'i ’jrr\flﬂ/ft'/u D —I—Lr 74’45“{74"/. byt r““—'ﬂi—sﬁ“"ﬁr——
u_llkpp\ a2 thc'rf _l'lAPS"'?" ra h of Jjo /,);—M;;L. “\Lluf_ ¥__L'é'g_mc._

[ AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,

because T e 4;‘4_1- /fwrlc _IQ/ COatp [F%ﬁ_{f C)nﬂé" D-emuif_

4%l d"f-ﬂc/f'? 2< Oa~t [ /30T F e r"-,-}mr-e-.rfr" o fgwe
and request that the

ﬁa'.ra'c-/ n'é wm\
A

dote o —fhis =SH TooyTreks
time for completion be extended to Octuber 15
/%

6 U signature of applicant) § N
2100 - o MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 TO:
# 4237 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Mill Creek Office Park &t 1o 141/37
555 13th Street, NE
Salem, Oregon 97310 SRS
54 / 74

Form 690-4B-0 11-82
33798



Application for E

for Transfer of

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

T é"‘ﬁ'lﬁ(.sgmaaé: ...... xgo.mm:zf;.“ “ _
of i dC O s e

(Mailing address)

State of .. .CES ... ST ?77-6_&2,9'r ¥

(Zip Code) (Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time
a change in: % point of diversion
( ) place of use

(<) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources

Apm'/ 2Y 3 ST o approving transfer application (
in the name of /7% f-,-m/M S P

The following has been accomplished toward co

change within the time allowed, which expired on _2
ngS 7{041‘:4' baos _beor casee/ A Gt é-—v
LhAD o e X5 s @nd J. <rdicrg d',gme-
 loshortocal  Lomrac csn ) dtiE i
Sq = L ol i A I A 7-/4;41‘ .

(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are

this matter. o5/ rcc— L
ﬁﬁi! Cot Z“'"’ N{to{

lsstZ Lozter Loeerrn L
bt fe




.

To fully complete t
the following: 27

g

,7//’"‘/:{7/’/; / wne

I am unable to complete the
within the time allowed, because
_ﬁﬁ"ﬂwdc:/‘._s are Con S floal.
enoler - -;,./.Q/gj, J

and request that the time for completion be ext

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

1, A7 p/ azedre ,,7/ being fi

read the above and foregoing apphcatmn for extension of time; tha
facts stated therem are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF 1 have hereunto set my hand tl:ﬁa e 6
19.82

1 aveassen

[Notarial Seal]

T03
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IN THE NMATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMBANY
FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT

record, pursuant to the provisions of ORS m.mf
Certificate of water right recorded at Pa 3
Record of VWater Right Certificates, in the name of e .

under said right in favor of quasi-municipal use




and 32 feet Vest from the Southwest comer of Sec

Range 8 Vest, 'Jt' for said use.

Data submitted in support of the subject

that 0.30 cubic foot per second was the extent of v

right for the past manyyears.

Hotice of the application, pursuant it

the Itemizer-Observer, a newspaper printed and h: i
Polk County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks
and March 2 and 9, 1977.

point of diversion under the m
per second.,

i

Iy



L WD

when in the judgement of the waters
getes and measuring devices: ‘1'_ BAS A ia :
That the diversion works shal: . ; ; "

aﬂmmnmi“uwd_..;___ r

shall be applied to beneficial use on or be: _
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the cer to of w

issued to Long-Bell Lumber Company and ree M‘w . .:5_ ;.::;

Record of Water Right Certificates, is ¥

the Water Resources Director of completion of Works &

to the extent intended under the provisions of m

of water right shall be issued to the applicant he e




STATE OF OREGON

To: Mr. Jim Carver
SUBJECT: 1_3399 International Paper Co.

it should not be allowed; with the
to the amount avaiable at the origin

I also feel that provision No.
order. |

e s



